
Project information: The Acquisition of Partex Holding B.V. 
Upstream 

Country Project Partner 
Working 
Interest 

Product 
Type 

Status 
2018 Total  

Production Volume 
(barrels per day) 

2018 Net  
Sale Volume  

(barrels per day) 

Oman 
PDO 

(Block 6) 

Government of Sultanate of Oman  
Shell 
TOTAL  
Partex Holding B.V. 
Operated by PDO (joint operating company) 

60% 
34% 
4% 
2% 

Crude Oil Production 610,000 12,200 

Oman 
Mukhaizna 
(Block 53) 

Occidental Petroleum (Operator) 
Oman Oil Company Exploration & Production  
Indian Oil 
Mubadala Petroleum 
Partex Holding B.V. 

47% 
20% 
17% 
15% 
1% 

Crude Oil Production 120,000 700 

Kazakhstan Dunga 
TOTAL (Operator) 
Oman Oil Company Exploration & Production  
Partex Holding B.V. 

60% 
20% 
20% 

Crude Oil Production 15,000 3,000 

Angola Block 17/06 

TOTAL (Operator) 
Sonangol 
Sonangol Sinopec International (SSI) 
Seventeen  
Acrep 
Falcon Oil 
Partex Holding B.V. 

30% 
30% 

 
27.5% 

5% 
5% 

2.5% 

Crude Oil 
Pre-

Development 
N/A N/A 

Brazil Potiguar 
Partex Holding B.V. (Operator) 
Petrobras 

50% 
50% 

Crude Oil Production 300 150 

 



 

 

Midstream 

Country Project Partner Working Interest Capacity 
Oman Oman LNG Government of Oman (Operator) 

Shell  
TOTAL 
Korea LNG  
Mitsubishi 
Mitsui & Co. 
Partex Holding B.V.  
Itochu 

Operated by Oman LNG LLC (joint 
operating company)  

51% 
30% 

5.54% 
5% 

2.77% 
2.77% 

2% 
0.92% 

10.4  million tons per annum 
(MTPA) 

UAE ADNOC Gas Processing (AGP) Abu Dhabi National Oil Company (Operator) 
Shell 
TOTAL 
Partex Holding B.V. 

68% 
15% 
15% 
2% 

The gas processing plants has a 
total capacity of 8 billion cubic feet 
per day (BCFD), in which Partex 
holds 2% interest have processing 
capacity of 1.2 BCFD.  

 


