## Project information: The Acquisition of Partex Holding B.V.

## Upstream

Country	Project	Partner	Working Interest	Product Type	Status	2018 Total Production Volume (barrels per day)	2018 Net Sale Volume (barrels per day)
Oman	PDO (Block 6)	Government of Sultanate of Oman Shell TOTAL Partex Holding B.V. Operated by PDO (joint operating company)	60% 34% 4% 2%	Crude Oil	Production	610,000	12,200
Oman	Mukhaizna (Block 53)	Occidental Petroleum (Operator) Oman Oil Company Exploration & Production Indian Oil Mubadala Petroleum Partex Holding B.V.	47% 20% 17% 15% 1%	Crude Oil	Production	120,000	700
Kazakhstan	Dunga	TOTAL (Operator)  Oman Oil Company Exploration & Production  Partex Holding B.V.	60% 20% 20%	Crude Oil	Production	15,000	3,000
Angola	Block 17/06	TOTAL (Operator) Sonangol Sonangol Sinopec International (SSI) Seventeen Acrep Falcon Oil Partex Holding B.V.	30% 30% 27.5% 5% 5% 2.5%	Crude Oil	Pre- Development	N/A	N/A
Brazil	Potiguar	Partex Holding B.V. (Operator) Petrobras	50% 50%	Crude Oil	Production	300	150

## Midstream

Country	Project	Partner	Working Interest	Capacity
Oman	Oman LNG	Government of Oman (Operator)	51%	10.4 million tons per annum
		Shell	30%	(MTPA)
		TOTAL	5.54%	
		Korea LNG	5%	
		Mitsubishi	2.77%	
		Mitsui & Co.	2.77%	
		Partex Holding B.V.	2%	
		Itochu	0.92%	
		Operated by Oman LNG LLC (joint		
		operating company)		
UAE	ADNOC Gas Processing (AGP)	Abu Dhabi National Oil Company (Operator)	68%	The gas processing plants has a
		Shell	15%	total capacity of 8 billion cubic feet
		TOTAL	15%	per day (BCFD), in which Partex
		Partex Holding B.V.	2%	holds 2% interest have processing
				capacity of 1.2 BCFD.